STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SCS Carbon Transport LLC Case No: PU-22-391
Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Pipeline Project
Siting Application OAH File No: 20230002

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL BY BISMARCK INTERVENORS

A Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel for the Bismarck Intervenors was filed by counsel for
Bismarck Intervenors on March 4, 2024 (Doc. 453). The Bismarck Intervenors hereby provide
notice that they no longer wish to be parties in this matter.

Dated this - day of March, 2024.

Jdahn Warfora

John Warford, Sr.

Chad Wachter

Chad Moldenhauer
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Notice of Withdrawal by Bismarck Intervenors
Bismarck Area Intervenors
-1 - Randall J. Bakke, Attorney
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APPEAL - Hearing Exhibit 3 - Notice of Withdrawal of Bismarck Intervenors (PSC Doc. 458) s thai
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Dated this day of March, 2024.

John Warford, Sr.
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Chad Wachter
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Chad Moldenhauer




STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SCS Carbon Transport LL.C Case No: PU-22-391
Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Pipeline Project
Siting Application OAH File No: 20230002

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the following document:
I. Notice of Withdrawal by Bismarck Intervenors
was on March 8, 2024, filed with the North Dakota Public Service Commission and served

electronically to the following:

Hope L. Hogan John Schuh

hthogan@nd.gcov 1schuh{@nd.gov

Lawrence Bender Steven Leibel
Ibender@fredlaw.com steve(@bismarck-attorneys.com
Brian E. Jorde John Hamre
bjorde(@dominalaw.com jghamre@nd.gov

Zachary Pelham David Knoll
zep(@pearce-durick.com david@bismarck-attorneys.com
Kevin Pranis Brant Leonard
kpranist@liunagroc.com bleonard@fredlaw.com

Bret Dublinske James Curry
bdublinske(@{fredlaw.com jcurry(@babstcalland.com
Derrick Braaten Julie Lawyer
derrick(@braatenlawlirm.com bcO8@nd.gov

Patrick Zomer
pat.zomer@lawmoss.com




Dated this 8th day of March, 2024,

BAKKE GRINOLDS WIEDERHOLT

By:

/s/ Randall J. Bakke

Randall J. Bakke (#03989)
Bradley N. Wiederholt (#06354)
300 West Century Avenue

P.O. Box 4247

Bismarck, ND 58502-4247
(701) 751-8188
rbakke@bgwattorneys.com
bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com




